89676

CH \$1165.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Ink Corporation		01/11/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.P. Morgan Europe Limited
Street Address:	125 London Wall
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2Y 5AJ
Entity Type:	Security Agent:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1189676	AQUACLEAR
Registration Number:	1518610	AQUAGUARD
Registration Number:	1309551	AQUALAM
Registration Number:	1286689	AQUAPAK
Registration Number:	1518611	AQUAVERSAL
Registration Number:	1189681	AQUAZELL
Serial Number:	78521738	ARROWBASE
Serial Number:	78482258	ARROWSTAR
Registration Number:	1719259	CDR
Registration Number:	2841533	CDR
Registration Number:	1737443	CDR
Registration Number:	2841000	CDR
Registration Number:	2533293	COLOR QUIZ
Registration Number:	1669066	FLINT INK
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0905

900040678

Registration Number:	1671534	FLINT INK
Registration Number:	2800716	GEMINI
Registration Number:	2618528	GLOBALINK
Registration Number:	2621954	GLOBALINK
Registration Number:	1202452	HYDROPRIME
Registration Number:	1666358	HYDROVERSAL
Registration Number:	2802804	INTELLI-PRINT
Serial Number:	78212162	JETRION
Registration Number:	1476416	LIQUACHIP
Registration Number:	1486608	LIQUAFLEX
Registration Number:	1539925	LIQUAKOTE
Registration Number:	1845291	LIQUAPLUS
Registration Number:	2882890	MATRIXCURE
Registration Number:	2246111	PAGEMAX
Registration Number:	1663894	PERMAPRINT
Serial Number:	78270906	PRECISIA
Serial Number:	78444674	PRESS SUPPORT UNLIMITED
Serial Number:	78355725	PROGRESSIVE COLOR MEDIA
Serial Number:	78454878	P PROGRESSIVE COLOR MEDIA
Registration Number:	1146785	PROLAM
Serial Number:	76057257	SFI
Serial Number:	78521736	STARBASE
Registration Number:	2511788	THE INK COMPANY
Registration Number:	1418029	THERMOGLOSS
Registration Number:	2678461	TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2439226	TPS
Registration Number:	1550652	VERSALAM
Registration Number:	2382558	WE HELP MAKE PRINT HAPPEN!
Registration Number:	2792978	XICURE
Registration Number:	1189678	ZELLBOND
Registration Number:	1189675	ZELLSHEEN
Registration Number:	1190360	ZELLTHERM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2128198928 Email: enunn@whitecase.com Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Attn: Elizabeth A. Nunn Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4408582-0025 (FLINT) DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Nunn Signature: /Elizabeth A. Nunn/ 01/26/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=flint#page1.tif source=flint#page2.tif

source=flint#page3.tif source=flint#page4.tif source=flint#page5.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Flint Ink Corporation, a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor")

with principal offices at 4600 Arrowhead Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, hereby grants to J.P.

Morgan Europe Limited, as Security Agent, with principal offices at 125 London Wall, London

EC2Y 5AJ, England (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and

interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such

term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the

goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action

arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among

the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of

January 11, 2006 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the

"Security Agreement"). Upon the termination of the Security Period (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

NEWYORK 5318250 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 11th day of January, 2006.

· 5 · 5 ·

Flint Ink Corporation, as Grantor

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, TRANSMER

J.P. MORGAN EUROPE LIMITED as Security Agent and Grantee

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of January, 2006.	the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
	FLINT INK CORPORATION, as Grantor
	By Name: Title:
	J.P. MORGAN EUROPE LIMITED as Security Agent and Grantee By Name: Title: Paul Harris Vice President

NEWYORK 5318250 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1189676	2/16/2002
1518610	1/3/1989
1309551	12/18/2004
1286689	7/24/2004
1518611	1/23/1989
1189681	2/16/2002
78/521738	(Pending)
78/482258	(Pending)
1719259	9/22/1992
2841533	5/11/2004
1737443	12/1/1992
2841000	5/11/2004
2533293	1/29/2002
1669066	12/24/1991
1671534	1/14/2002
2800716	12/30/2003
2618528	9/10/2002
2621954	9/17/2002
1202452	7/27/2002
1666358	12/3/1991
2802804	1/6/2004
78/212162	(Pending)
1476416	2/16/1988
1486608	5/3/1988
	1189676 1518610 1309551 1286689 1518611 1189681 78/521738 78/482258 1719259 2841533 1737443 2841000 2533293 1669066 1671534 2800716 2618528 2621954 1202452 1666358 2802804 78/212162 1476416

NEWYORK 5318250 (2K)

(3)(6) 5)

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIQUAKOTE	1539925	5/23/1989
LIQUAPLUS	1845291	7/19/2004
MATRIXCURE	2882890	9/7/2004
PAGEMAX	2246111	5/18/1999
PERMAPRINT	1663894	11/12/1991
PRECISIA	78/270906	(Pending)
PRESS SUPPORT UNLIMITED	78/444674	(Pending)
PROGRESSIVE COLOR MEDIA	78/355725	(Pending)
PROGRESSIVE COLOR MEDIA & DESIGN	78/454878	(Pending)
PROLAM	1146785	2/10/1981
SFI	76/057257	(Pending)
STARBASE	78/521736	(Pending)
THE INK COMPANY & DESIGN	2511788	11/27/2001
THERMOGLOSS	1418029	11/25/1986
TOTAL PRINTING SYSTEMS	2678461	1/21/2003
TPS	2439226	3/27/2001
VERSALAM	1550652	8/8/1989
WE HELP MAKE PRINT HAPPEN!	2382558	9/5/2000
XICURE	2792978	12/9/2003
ZELLBOND	1189678	2/16/2003
ZELLSHEEN	1189675	2/16/2002
ZELLTHERM	1190360	2/23/2002

NEWYORK 5318250 (2K)

RECORDED: 01/26/2006